61PE 03 11N 3 0 2004 E

07-06-2004

<u> </u>	00-2004
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	2783629 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	
1. Name of conveying party(les): BNP PARIBAS, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other BANK Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: _CSG SOFTWARE, INC. Internal Address: 7887 EAST BELLEVIEW AVE, SUITE 1000 Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State DELAWARE
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST Execution Date: 06/02/2004	if assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is stached: Yes Y No (Designations must be a separate document from eastgracent) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Y No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A ATTACHED	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	ached 🗸 Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JACKIE LEE.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: ACCESS INFORMATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 390.00
SERVICES, INC.	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1773 WESTERN AVENUE	6. Deposit account number:
City: ALBANY State: NY Zip:12203	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
s. Oignatule.	2
IACKIE I EE	06/03/2004
JACKIE LEE	

SCHEDULE A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

(TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS)

<u>Mark</u>	Ser. No./Reg. No.
ACUMATE	1,682,865
ACUMATE	1,686,087
ARBOR	1,944,396
BILLDATS	1,865,220
BILLDATS	1,328,285
EC/ARBOR	2,161,710
HYPERSPARSE	2,022,497
ICARE	2,158,201
KENAN	1,814,349
KENAN	1,815,514
KENAN LOGO	2,100,310
SIGNATURE FMS	2,502,122
STRATEGIST	2,196,595
CASE ADVISOR	78/005,340
WEBLIGHTING	78/002,675

053114-1000-08858-NY03,2358223

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of June 2, 2004, from BNP PARIBAS, as Administrative Agent ("Agent") for certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), to CSG SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 7887 East Belleview Avenue, Suite 1000, Englewood, Colorado 80111 (the "Borrower").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2002, made by the Grantors (as defined therein) in favor of the Agent (the "Collateral Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of March 26, 2002, among the Agent and Borrower (the "Security Agreement"), Borrower, by reference to the Collateral Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2002, at Reel 002473 and Frame 0858; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral as follows:

- 1. <u>Trademark Collateral</u>: The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto). The term "Trademarks" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Collateral Agreement and the Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

053114-1000-08958-NY03-2348223

3. <u>Further Assurances</u>: The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be necessary or desirable to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

053114-1000-08858-NY03,2358223

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BNP PARIBAS, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Susan Bowes
Title: Director

By:

Name: Richard Cohen Title: Vice President

053114-1000-08858-NY03,2358223

SCHEDULE A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

(TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS)

Mark	Ser. No./Reg. No.
ACUMATE	1,682,865
ACUMATE	1,686,087
ARBOR	1,944,396
BILLDATS	1,865,220
BILLDATS	1,328,285
EC/ARBOR	2,161,710
HYPERSPARSE	2,022,497
ICARE	2,158,201
KENAN	1,814,349
KENAN	1,815,514
KENAN LOGO	2,100,310
SIGNATURE FMS	2,502,122
STRATEGIST	2,196,595
CASE ADVISOR	78/005,340
WEBLIGHTING	78/002,675

053114-1000-09858-NY03.2358223

RECORDED: 06/30/2004